THE KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (CANTERBURY) (TRAFFIC REGULATION AND STREET PARKING PLACES) (CONSOLIDATION) ORDER 2019

Notice is hereby given that KENT COUNTY COUNCIL has made the above Order under sections 1(1), 2(1) to (3), 3(2), 4(1) and (2), 32(1), 35(1), 45, 46, 49 and 53 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, and of all other enabling powers, and after consultation with the chief officer of police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act:

The effect of the Order will be to consolidate into one document the provisions of the Kent County Council (Canterbury) (Traffic Regulation and Street Parking Places) (Consolidation) Order 2018 and all subsequent amendments thereto.

THE KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (HERNE BAY) (TRAFFIC REGULATION AND STREET PARKING PLACES) (CONSOLIDATION) ORDER 2019

Notice is hereby given that KENT COUNTY COUNCIL has made the above Order under sections 1(1), 2(1) to (3), 3(2), 4(1) and (2), 32(1), 35(1), 45, 46, 49 and 53 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, and of all other enabling powers, and after consultation with the chief officer of police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act:

The effect of the Order will be to consolidate into one document the provisions of the Kent County Council (Herne Bay) (Traffic Regulation and Street Parking Places) (Consolidation) Order 2018 and all subsequent amendments thereto.

THE KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (WHITSTABLE) (TRAFFIC REGULATION AND STREET PARKING PLACES) (CONSOLIDATION) ORDER 2019

Notice is hereby given that KENT COUNTY COUNCIL has made the above Order under sections 1(1), 2(1) to (3), 3(2), 4(1) and (2), 32(1), 35(1), 45, 46, 49 and 53 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, and of all other enabling powers, and after consultation with the chief officer of police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act:

The effect of the Order will be to consolidate into one document the provisions of the Kent County Council (Whitstable) (Traffic Regulation and Street Parking Places) (Consolidation) Order 2018 and all subsequent amendments thereto.

THE KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (CANTERBURY RURAL PARISHES) (TRAFFIC REGULATION AND STREET PARKING PLACES) (CONSOLIDATION) ORDER 2019

Notice is hereby given that KENT COUNTY COUNCIL has made the above Order under sections I(I), 2(I) to (3), 3(2), 4(I) and (2), 32(I), 35(I), 45, 46, 49 and 53 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, and of all other enabling powers, and after consultation with the chief officer of police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act:

The effect of the Order will be to consolidate into one document the provisions of the Kent County Council (Canterbury Rural Parishes) (Traffic Regulation and Street Parking Places) (Consolidation) Order 2018 and all subsequent amendments thereto.

THE KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (VARIOUS ROADS, CITY OF CANTERBURY) (PROHIBITION OF STOPPING ON FOOTWAY OR VERGE) (CONSOLIDATION) ORDER 2019

Notice is hereby given that KENT COUNTY COUNCIL has made the above Order under sections 1(1), 2(1) to (3), 3(2), 4(1) and (2), 32(1), 35(1), 45, 46, 49 and 53 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, and of all other enabling powers, and after consultation with the chief officer of police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act:

The effect of the Order will be to consolidate into one document the provisions of the Kent County Council (Various Roads, City of Canterbury) (Prohibition of Stopping on Footway or Verge) Order 2018 and all subsequent amendments thereto.

The orders were made on 31 October 2019 and come into force on 1 November 2019.

Full details are contained in the made Orders which, together with a statement of the council's reasons for making the orders, may be examined at the Canterbury City Council Offices, Military Road, Canterbury, CTI TYW during normal office hours.

Any person wishing to question the validity of the Orders or any of the provisions contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the powers of the relevant enabling Act or that any requirement of any such enabling Act or of any regulations made thereunder have not been complied with may within six weeks from the date on which the Orders were made make application to the

This Notice is published on behalf of Kent County Council, Highways and Transportation, Enterprise and Environment, County Hall, Maidstone, MEI 4 2XO.

High Court for this purpose.

